IN THE SUPREME COURT OF IOWA

CARL OLSEN,) S. Ct. No. 16-1381
Petitioner-Appellant,))
v.) MOTION TO WITHDRAWAL
IOWA BOARD OF PHARMACY,)
Respondent-Appellee.)

COMES NOW the undersigned, Meghan Gavin, Assistant Attorney
General, counsel for the Iowa Board of Pharmacy and for her Motion to
Withdrawal states as follows:

- 1. Meghan Gavin, Assistant Attorney General, will be leaving the Attorney General's Office on May 18, 2017, and submits her withdrawal in the above-captioned cause.
- 2. Laura Steffensmeier, Assistant Attorney General, entered an appearance on this case and will continue with representation of the Respondent-Appellee.

WHEREFORE, the undersigned, Meghan Gavin, Assistant Attorney General, prays the Court will grant her Motion to Withdrawal, and grant any further relief the Court deems appropriate under the circumstances.

Respectfully submitted,

THOMAS J. MILLER IOWA ATTORNEY GENERAL

/s/ Meghan Gavin

MEGHAN GAVIN

Assistant Attorney General Iowa Department of Justice Hoover State Office Bldg., 2nd Fl. 1305 East Walnut Street Des Moines, Iowa 50319 Telephone: (515) 281-6736

Email: Meghan.Gavin@iowa.gov
ATTORNEY FOR RESPONDENT-

APPELLEE